
Förhandsuppgifter gällande befolkningsförandringar 31.3.2015
Väestönmuutosten ennakkotiedot 31.3.2015

Muutokset maaliskuussa 2015
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31.3.2015
Isokyrö - Storkyro 5 0 14 16 ‐2 0 0 0 ‐2 4 834
Kaskinen - Kaskö 1 1 1 5 ‐4 0 0 0 ‐3 1 309
Korsnäs 3 ‐2 1 8 ‐7 2 0 2 ‐7 2 211
Kristiinankaupunki - Kristinestad 2 ‐7 10 22 ‐12 18 1 17 ‐2 6 833
Kruunupyy - Kronoby 3 ‐5 9 5 4 2 0 2 1 6 644
Laihia- Lahela 4 0 20 16 4 0 0 0 4 8 066
Luoto - Larsmo 12 9 18 17 1 3 3 0 10 5 107
Maalahti - Malax 5 1 12 8 4 2 0 2 7 5 573
Mustasaari - Korsholm 21 10 64 49 15 3 2 1 26 19 311
Närpiö - Närpes 8 ‐4 9 11 ‐2 13 4 9 3 9 397
Pedersören kunta - Pedersöre 9 2 23 27 ‐4 1 0 1 ‐1 11 054
Pietarsaari - Jakobstad 19 0 49 47 2 9 8 1 3 19 568
U ik l   N k l b 10 2 13 15 2 4 2 2 2 7 504Uusikaarlepyy - Nykarleby 10 ‐2 13 15 ‐2 4 2 2 ‐2 7 504
Vaasa - Vasa 58 17 170 231 ‐61 43 12 31 ‐13 66 988
Vöyri - Vörå 5 ‐7 16 24 ‐8 2 0 2 ‐13 6 711

Pohjanmaan maakunta - 
Österbottens landskap 165 13 429 501 ‐72 102 32 70 11 181 110

KOKO MAA  - HELA LANDET 4 574 ‐27 17 194 17 194 0 1 653 976 677 650 5 473 465

Tilastokeskus-Statistikcentralen-Statistics Finland



Förhandsuppgifter gällande befolkningsförandringar 1.1.-31.3.2015
Väestönmuutosten ennakkotiedot 1.1.2015-31.3.2015

Muutokset tammikuu-maaliskuu 2015

Födda 
Syntyneet
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Syntyneiden 
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Utflyttning 
Lähtö-
muutto Netto

Invandring 
Maahan-
muutto

Utvandring 
Maasta-
muutto Netto

Folkökning 
Väestön-
lisäys

Folkmängd 
Ennakko-
väkiluku 

31.3.2015
Isokyrö - Storkyro 14 7 32 50 ‐18 3 0 3 ‐8 4 834
Kaskinen - Kaskö 1 0 6 25 ‐19 4 0 4 ‐15 1 309
Korsnäs 9 ‐5 8 14 ‐6 10 7 3 ‐8 2 211
Kristiinankaupunki - Kristinestad 11 ‐14 28 60 ‐32 36 2 34 ‐12 6 833
Kruunupyy - Kronoby 13 ‐6 27 42 ‐15 6 3 3 ‐18 6 644
Laihia- Lahela 21 4 60 67 ‐7 1 0 1 ‐2 8 066
Luoto - Larsmo 30 19 43 58 ‐15 3 7 ‐4 0 5 107
Maalahti - Malax 12 ‐7 33 27 6 3 2 1 0 5 573
Mustasaari - Korsholm 51 17 150 146 4 13 10 3 24 19 311
Närpiö - Närpes 24 ‐13 27 31 ‐4 36 11 25 8 9 397
Pedersören kunta - Pedersöre 28 9 72 93 ‐21 9 3 6 ‐6 11 054
Pietarsaari  Jakobstad 37 21 165 162 3 30 21 9 9 19 568Pietarsaari - Jakobstad 37 ‐21 165 162 3 30 21 9 ‐9 19 568
Uusikaarlepyy - Nykarleby 21 ‐7 30 48 ‐18 5 9 ‐4 ‐29 7 504
Vaasa - Vasa 163 18 611 666 ‐55 120 63 57 20 66 988
Vöyri - Vörå 15 ‐17 52 55 ‐3 27 2 25 5 6 711

Pohjanmaan maakunta - 
Österbottens landskap 450 ‐16 1344 1544 ‐200 306 140 166 ‐50 181 110

KOKO MAA  - HELA LANDET 13386 ‐443 53432 53432 0 5350 3366 1984 1541 5 473 465

Tilastokeskus-Statistikcentralen-Statistics Finland
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